\mathbf{N}	CAPEL SERVICES (01/05) 06/13/2019 02:10:59 PM
	Division of Corporations
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H19000186706 3)))
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.
	From: Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. Account Number : 120160000017 Phone : (855)498-5500 Fax Number : (800)432-3622
** <u>F</u>	nter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
-	Email Address:
<pre></pre>	Foreign Limited Liability Company ODM Ventures, LLC
	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04Estimated Charge\$155.00
	Y SCOTT
	JUN 1 4 2019

CAPITOL SERVICES

(02/05) 06/13/2019 02:11:26 PM

H19000186706 3

~

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ODM Ventures, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Capitol Services - Corporate Filings Team Firm/Company Firm/Company State and Zip Code 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee, FL 32301 City/State and Zip Code City/State and Zip Code dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) er information concerning this matter, please cull: at (<u>855</u>) 498 - 5500 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section Cithon Building P.O. Box 6327 Cithon Building 2601 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Firm/Company Government 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl The provide the second	
515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Address Address Tailahassee, FL 32301 City/State and Zip Code dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) at (<u>855</u>) Street ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building Clifton Building Of Contact Person STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	•
515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Address Address Tailahassee, FL 32301 City/State and Zip Code dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) at (<u>855</u>) Street ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building Clifton Building Of Contact Person STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Address Enclipion	1
Tallahassee, FL 32301 City/State and Zip Code dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (855) 498 - 5500 Name of Contact Person Name of Contact Person STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 20. Box 6327 Clifton Building Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Tallahassee, FL 32301 City/State and Zip Code dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (855) 498 - 5500 Name of Contact Person Name of Contact Person STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 20. Box 6327 Clifton Building Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	>
dalem@retromotors.us E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (855) 498 - 5500 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Pollabassec, HL 32314 Z661 Executive Center Circle	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (<u>855</u>) <u>498 - 5500</u> Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Fallabassec, FL 32314	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (<u>855</u>) <u>498 - 5500</u> Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Fallabassec, FL 32314	
r information concerning this matter, please cull: at (<u>855</u>) <u>498 - 5500</u> Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytine Telephone Number <u>MAILING ADDRESS:</u> Division of Corporations Registration Section CO. Box 6327 Tallabassec. FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle	
at (855) 498 - 5500 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Box 6327 Division of Corporations Co. Box 6327 Clifton Building Callabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingFallabassec, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle	
Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingFallabassec, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle	
Clifton Building Co. Box 6327 Callabassec. FL 32314 Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	
allabassec. FI, 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Tallahassee, FL 32301	
	-
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee \$\$155.00 Filing Fee \$\$\$160.00 Filing Fee \$\$\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$\$\$160.00 Filing Fee \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3

CAPITOL SERVICES

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L ODM Ventures, LLC

÷ .

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Texas		3.			_		
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	ich foreign lineter liebility company is organized)		(i	FEL monter, if	applicable)	10	
					L.	NDF 61	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date first immediated business in Florida, if prior to re					Ξ	
	(Soc sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	possity	Hability)		SS.	Ω	ţ
0220 Chastaut E	Didae Road	c	10328 Chestnut	t Ridae i	Road	0	
0328 Chestnut F		Ð.	(Ma	iling Address)	r		-(
					<u> </u>	L: L	
Austin, Texas 787	/26		Austin, Texas 7	8726			
			<u>.</u>				
			···				
	- A Charida mainterrationante (P.O. Box	NOT	accentable)				
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u>	acceptable)				
Name and <u>street addres</u>	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u>	acceptable)				
			acceptable)				
Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:	<u>s of Florida registered agent:</u> (P.O. Box Capitol Corporate Services, In		acceptable)				
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, In		acceptable)				
			acceptable)				
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl			301			
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, In		acceptable) , Florida <u>32</u> ;	301 (Zip code)			
Name: Office Address:	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City)	<u>C.</u>	, Florida <u>32</u> ;	(Zip code)			
Name: Office Address; gistered agent's accep	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City)	C	, Florida <u>32</u>	(Zip code) linuited Ha	 ibility con	ipany a	t the pl
Name: Office Address: sistered agent's accepting been named as re	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p	C.	Florida 32.	(Zip code) linuited Ha to act in i	инз сарчс	лу, гр	414161
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accep ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provisi	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper	C.	Florida 32.	(Zip code) linuited Ha to act in i	инз сарчс	лу, гр	414161
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accep ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provisi	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p	C.	Florida 32.	(Zip code) linuited IIa to act in a of my dut	this capac les, and I	am fan	illiar w
Name: Office Address: gistered agent's accep wing been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provisi	Capitol Corporate Services, In 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Tallahassee (City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as lons of all statutes relative to the proper	C.	, Florida <u>32</u> for the above stated tered agent and agree complete performance	(Zip code) limited Ha to act in t of my dut r, Assl.	this capac ites, and I Secreta	an fan ary on	beha

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address;	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	
Managar	Name: O. Dale McPherson	🔲 Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 10328 Chestnut Ridge Road	Member	Address:	
Authorized	Austin, Texas 78726	Authorized		
Person		Person		
[]Other	Other	Other	Other	-
Managar	Name:	Manager	Name:	
Membe	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		L
Person		Person		Ļ
Other	Other	Other		Ļ
Manage	Name:	Manager	Name:	Ļ
Member	Address;	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		Ļ
Person		Person		ļ
Other	Other	Other	Other	Ļ

Important Hotice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Martin de dependient de bale constituers à dans dependients às provinsel los ans sort.	133, E.3.
Signature of as estiburized person	
O. Dale McPherson	
Typed or printed same of rignoe	
	H19000186706 3

Corporations Soction P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for ODM Ventures, LLC (file number 801221204), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on January 22, 2010.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name ω officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 05, 2019. $\exists x = \frac{1}{20}$



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tr.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 J TTD: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 893840890003

H19000186706 3

Ē